PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6915063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAYUKI WATANABE	10/23/2020
TAKAFUMI DOI	10/21/2020
HIDEYUKI KURIHARA	11/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANI, INC.
Street Address:	8-3, KIYOHARA INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	UTSUNOMIYA-SHI, TOCHIGI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	321-3231

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35512050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PL

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, UNITED STATES 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3498-D120US.HGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELINA GILLESPIE
SIGNATURE:	/Selina Gillespie/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=008986US1HG-MNI-JP_Assignment#page1.tif source=008986US1HG-MNI-JP_Assignment#page2.tif source=008986US1HG-MNI-JP_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506868241 REEL: 057475 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hideyuki Kurihara, am an investigated States, via the Hague Agreement Concerning the our design entitled KNIFE FOR SURGICAL PURPOWIPO97761, and which claims the benefit of two appand JP 2020-012427; and I hereby authorize the atto Kindness PLLC, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seatt (Application No, filed, said application when known;	ne International Re OSES, initially id olications filed on orneys of the firm le, Washington 98	gistration of Industrentified as eHague June 22, 2020, as Jof Christensen O'C 101, to insert here ication number and	rial Designs, for Reference No. P 2020-012426 Connor Johnson in parentheses I filing date of
AND, WHEREAS, MANI, INC., a Japanese c Kiyohara Industrial Park, Utsunomiya-shi, Tochigi 32 is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and	l-3231 Japan (here	inafter referred to a	s ASSIGNEE).
NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, a hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and trar interest in said application and said design, including thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSI and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and trans promise to execute all instruments and render all such make and prosecute any and all applications on said d and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.	nsfer unto ASSIGN the right to apply for the of ASSIGNEE, so GNEE as entirely fer not been made; the assistance as AS esign, to enforce a the and all application	IEE my entire right or international pate aid design and all as as the same would be and I do hereby further may require and all patents of the same and all all all all all all all all all al	and title to and ents and patents pplications and have been held rther agree and lest in order to on said design.
Executed at Saitama this 25 day of, Nov 2020.	(city),	Japan	(country),
	<u>Misleyu</u> Hideyuki Kurih:	ki Kure ara	hara
URL:sdg/lal			

SKLFHAGUE ASSIGNMENT-HIDEYUKI KURIHARA DOCX

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

	<u>'U'</u>	OSIGINIMIAVI		
United States, via the Ha our design entitled KN WIPO97761, and which and JP 2020-012427; a Kindness ^{PLLC} , 1201 Thi (Application No	FE FOR SURGICAL claims the benefit of the claims the benefit of the claims the benefit of the claims the clai	ning the International F PURPOSES, initially we applications filed o he attorneys of the firi , Seattle, Washington the ap anese corporation, having igi 321-3231 Japan (he	Registration of Industration of Industration of Industration of Christensen Constitution of Christensen Constitution of Christensen Constitution number of the plication number of a principal place preinafter referred to	strial Designs, for ue Reference No s JP 2020-012426 D'Connor Johnson ere in parentheses and filing date of of business at 8-3 o as ASSIGNEE)
NOW, THERE hereby acknowledged, I interest in said applicati thereon in foreign count patents on said design to and enjoyed by me had promise to execute all imake and prosecute any and to confirm in ASSI without charge to ASSI	on and said design, inclinies in my name or in the behald and enjoyed by this sale, assignment, are nstruments and render and all applications or GNEE legal title to said	and transfer unto ASSIG uding the right to apply the name of ASSIGNEE y ASSIGNEE as entire and transfer not been ma- all such assistance as a said design, to enforce d design and all applica	JNEE my entire rig for international p , said design and al ly as the same wou de; and I do hereby ASSIGNEE may r e any and all pater	ght and title to and patents and patents and patents and patents and the patents are the patents and the patents are the patents and the patents and the patents are the patents and the patents are the patents and the patents are patents are patents are patents are patents are patents are patents and the patents are p
Executed at	Tochigi of, <u>Actober</u>	(eity), 2020.	Japan	(country),

Takatumi Do

LRL:sdg/ial

SKLPHAGUE ASSIGNMENT-TAKAFUNI DOLDOCK

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Masayu the United States, via the Hague for our design entitled KNIFE I WIPO97761, and which claims and JP 2020-012427; and I he Kindness ^{PLLC} , 1201 Third Ave (Application No	FOR SURGICAL PURP the benefit of two appl reby authorize the attor- nue, Suite 3600, Seattle	the International Re POSES, initially iden ications filed on Jun neys of the firm of e, Washington 9810	gistration of Indust ntified as eHague R ne 22, 2020, as IP i Christensen O'Cor 1, to insert here ir	trial Designs, teference No. 2020-012426 mor Johnson n parentheses
said application when known;				
	ANI, INC., a Japanese co	rporation, having a r	orincipal place of b	usiness at 8-3
Kiyohara Industrial Park, Utsur		-		
is desirous of acquiring my enti	re right and title to and	interest in my desigr	ι disclosed in said (application;
NOW, THEREFORE, hereby acknowledged, I do here interest in said application and thereon in foreign countries in patents on said design to be hel and enjoyed by me had this sale promise to execute all instrummake and prosecute any and all and to confirm in ASSIGNEE without charge to ASSIGNEE.	said design, including the my name or in the name of and enjoyed by ASSIC, assignment, and transfents and render all such I applications on said design title to said design	sfer unto ASSIGNEI te right to apply for I of ASSIGNEE, said GNEE as entirely as fer not been made; as assistance as ASSI esign, to enforce any and all applications	E my entire right an international patent idesign and all apports ame would hand I do hereby furtle GNEE may request and all patents or	nd title to and is and patents offications and ave been held her agree and it in order to a said design,
Executed at To this 23 day of, _/		(city),	Japan	(country),

Masayuki Watanabe

LRL:sdg/lal

RECORDED: 09/14/2021

SKLPHAGUE ASSIGNMENT-MASAYUKI WATANAHE DOCK

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 057475 FRAME: 0526